
Siena (5-10-0, 2-5-0 MAAC) -vs- Fairfield University (4-6-4, 2-3-2 MAAC)
10/26/2019 at Fairfield, Conn. (Lessing Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/26/2019
Attendance: 454
Stadium: Lessing Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Siena 0 0 0
Fairfield University 1 2 3

Siena 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Monroe, Greg 0 0 0 0
D 3 Linge, Antonio 0 0 0 0
D 5 Pacheco, Jacob 1 1 0 0
M 6 Dakwa, Eddie 0 0 0 0
M 7 McGlynn, Conor 4 3 0 0
M 8 Rosnes, Andreas 0 0 0 0
M 10 Schwarz, Samuel 0 0 0 0
F 11 Riquelme, Alejandro 1 1 0 0
B 13 Gestsson, Gylfi 0 0 0 0
M 17 Swanbeck, Tyler 1 1 0 0
D 24 Sojer, Mark 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
12 Crisafulli, Matt 0 0 0 0
14 Curto, Matteo 0 0 0 0
15 Haydock, Carter 0 0 0 0
18 Toledo, Cristobal 0 0 0 0
20 Nokkvason, Svavar 0 0 0 0
23 Thorsteinsson, B. 0 0 0 0
25 Markovic, Alessandro 0 0 0 0
29 Rodrigues, Jesse 0 0 0 0
35 Bennett, Winston 0 0 0 0
44 Mohlar, Kent 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 7 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Monroe, Greg 83:11 3 9
35 Bennett, Winston 6:49 0 0

Totals 3 9

Fairfield University 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Botterill, Gordon 0 0 0 0
D 2 Nordgard, Marcus 1 1 1 0
D 4 Pike, Cormack 2 1 0 0
M 8 Kim, Colman 0 0 0 0
F 9 Filipe, Jonathan 10 6 1 0
F 10 Knecht, Cooper 1 0 0 0
M 12 Simon-Ponte, Diallo 0 0 0 1
M 13 Lozowski, Joseph 2 1 0 0
M 16 McGlinchey, Matt 2 2 1 0
D 20 Hurtado, Hugo 0 0 0 0
M 21 Raimondo, Daniel 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Ruff, Ryan 0 0 0 0
5 Vergin, Jonas 0 0 0 0
6 Zarmi, Nadav 0 0 0 0
11 Bobe, Don-Junior 0 0 0 0
14 Bjorck, DAniel 0 0 0 0
15 Puzzo, Jonathan 0 0 0 0
19 Haas, Aidan 0 0 0 0
22 Weiss, Jack 0 0 0 0
23 Lozowski, Tommy 0 0 0 0
27 Capasso, Austin 1 0 0 0
28 Gonzalez, Santiago 3 1 0 1
29 Kourdassi, K. 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 12 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Botterill, Gordon 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Siena 5 4 9
Fairfield University 10 12 22

Saves By Period
Siena 4 5 9
Fairfield University 4 3 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Siena 3 7 10
Fairfield University 7 3 10

Fouls By Period
Siena 3 1 4
Fairfield University 4 8 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

43:12
FFDMS
OC Nordgard, Marcus Simon-Ponte, Diallo Off corner kick

45:35
FFDMS
OC McGlinchey, Matt

FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt PENALTY KICK
GOAL.

72:46
FFDMS
OC Filipe, Jonathan Gonzalez, Santiago Pass from center box to left side



 
Cautions and Ejections: 52:19 (YELLOW), #8 Kim, Colman (FFDMSOC)   56:42 (RED), #8 Rosnes, Andreas (SIE)   57:00 (YELLOW), #12
Simon-Ponte, Diallo (FFDMSOC)   83:43 (YELLOW), #20 Hurtado, Hugo (FFDMSOC)   88:40 (YELLOW), #3 Ruff, Ryan (FFDMSOC)   



Play By Play

00:00 Monroe, Greg at goalie for Siena.
00:00 Botterill, Gordon at goalie for Fairfield University.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
00:39 Shot by SIE McGlynn, Conor BLOCKED.
00:45 Corner kick by SIE [00:45].
03:01 Shot by SIE Sojer, Mark, SAVE Botterill, Gordon.
04:30 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [04:30].
05:50 Shot by SIE Pacheco, Jacob, SAVE Botterill, Gordon.
06:12 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan HIGH.
-- Foul on Siena.
07:37 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
08:31 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
08:48 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [08:48].
11:51 Shot by FFDMSOC Pike, Cormack BLOCKED.
12:25 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Siena.
-- Foul on Siena.
19:59 Shot by FFDMSOC Lozowski, Joseph HIGH.
20:54 Shot by FFDMSOC Knecht, Cooper HIGH.
21:28 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
21:55 Shot by SIE McGlynn, Conor, SAVE Botterill, Gordon.
22:27 FFDMSOC substitution: Bobe, Don-Junior for Knecht, Cooper.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
27:27 Corner kick by SIE Gestsson, Gylfi [27:27].
28:28 Shot by FFDMSOC Pike, Cormack, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
31:39 Shot by SIE Swanbeck, Tyler, SAVE Botterill, Gordon.
31:44 Corner kick by SIE Gestsson, Gylfi [31:44].
33:08 SIE substitution: Nokkvason, Svavar for Schwarz, Samuel.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
37:39 FFDMSOC substitution: Gonzalez, Santiago for Puzzo, Jonathan.
37:39 SIE substitution: Thorsteinsson, B. for Riquelme, Alejandro.
38:53 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [38:53].
39:09 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [39:09].
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
42:29 Corner kick by FFDMSOC Pike, Cormack [42:29].
42:57 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [42:57].
43:09 Corner kick by FFDMSOC Simon-Ponte, Diallo [43:09].
43:12 GOAL by FFDMSOC Nordgard, Marcus (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Simon-Ponte, Diallo.

Siena 0, Fairfield University 1
-- *Off corner kick
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:35 FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Siena 0, Fairfield University 2
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
48:50 Offside against Fairfield University.
49:12 Offside against Fairfield University.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
51:46 FFDMSOC substitution: Weiss, Jack for Bobe, Don-Junior.
51:46 SIE substitution: Toledo, Cristobal for Nokkvason, Svavar.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
52:19 Yellow card on FFDMSOC Kim, Colman.
52:37 Shot by SIE McGlynn, Conor, SAVE Botterill, Gordon.
53:43 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
53:54 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [53:54].
54:14 Shot by FFDMSOC Gonzalez, Santiago, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
54:23 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [54:23].
55:05 Shot by SIE Sojer, Mark BLOCKED.
55:17 Corner kick by SIE Gestsson, Gylfi [55:17].



56:42 Red card on SIE Rosnes, Andreas.
-- Foul on Siena.
57:00 Yellow card on FFDMSOC Simon-Ponte, Diallo.
58:25 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan WIDE.
58:33 FFDMSOC substitution: Lozowski, Joseph for Simon-Ponte, Diallo.
61:44 SIE substitution: Crisafulli, Matt for Toledo, Cristobal.
61:54 Corner kick by SIE [61:54].
62:13 Corner kick by SIE Riquelme, Alejandro [62:13].
62:37 Corner kick by SIE Gestsson, Gylfi [62:37].
63:22 Shot by FFDMSOC Gonzalez, Santiago BLOCKED.
63:33 FFDMSOC substitution: Kim, Colman for Weiss, Jack.
65:20 Shot by FFDMSOC Gonzalez, Santiago BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
66:17 Shot by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
66:55 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan WIDE.
67:40 Corner kick by SIE Riquelme, Alejandro [67:40].
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
72:46 GOAL by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan, Assist by Gonzalez, Santiago.

Siena 0, Fairfield University 3
-- *Pass from center box to left side
72:49 SIE substitution: Rodrigues, Jesse for Schwarz, Samuel.
72:49 SIE substitution: Mohlar, Kent for Pacheco, Jacob.
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
78:05 Shot by FFDMSOC Lozowski, Joseph, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
78:25 Corner kick by FFDMSOC McGlinchey, Matt [78:25].
78:51 Shot by SIE Riquelme, Alejandro, SAVE Botterill, Gordon.
79:08 Corner kick by SIE Riquelme, Alejandro [79:08].
79:30 FFDMSOC substitution: Zarmi, Nadav for Pike, Cormack.
79:30 SIE substitution: Thorsteinsson, B. for Linge, Antonio.
79:30 SIE substitution: Markovic, Alessandro for Sojer, Mark.
81:06 FFDMSOC substitution: Vergin, Jonas for Gonzalez, Santiago.
81:42 Shot by FFDMSOC Filipe, Jonathan, SAVE Monroe, Greg.
82:47 SIE substitution: Curto, Matteo for Riquelme, Alejandro.
82:47 SIE substitution: Haydock, Carter for Crisafulli, Matt.
82:47 FFDMSOC substitution: Lozowski, Tommy for Filipe, Jonathan.
82:47 FFDMSOC substitution: Bjorck, DAniel for Kim, Colman.
82:47 FFDMSOC substitution: Capasso, Austin for Filipe, Jonathan.
82:47 FFDMSOC substitution: Ruff, Ryan for Raimondo, Daniel.
83:11 Bennett, Winston at goalie for Siena.
83:11 FFDMSOC substitution: Haas, Aidan for Kourdassi, K..
83:43 Yellow card on FFDMSOC Hurtado, Hugo.
83:48 Shot by SIE McGlynn, Conor, SAVE Botterill, Gordon.
84:06 Corner kick by SIE [84:06].
-- Foul on Fairfield University.
86:21 Shot by FFDMSOC Capasso, Austin HIGH.
88:40 Yellow card on FFDMSOC Ruff, Ryan.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


